1971 Senate Bill 27

Date published: February 26, 1971

CHAPTER 11, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to appropriate \$4,000 from the highway fund for payment of a claim made by Streu construction company against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the highway fund \$4,000 to the Streu construction company to compensate it for damages suffered in 1967 in the performance of a paving contract on U.S. highway 141 in Sheboygan county. Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release to the state of any claim arising out of such contract.